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Business Rental Program Summary - US nterprise �National. 

INDIANA UNIVERSITY OF PA 

SIPP Code Vehicle Class• Daily Rate Weekly Rate Monthly Rate 

CCAR 
ICAR 
FCAR 
PCAR 
LCAR 
MVAR 
IFAR/SFAR 
FFAR 
PPAR 
SKAR 
SCAH 
RVAR/FVAR 

City Surcharges•• 

Compact 
Intermediate 
Full Size 
Premium 
Luxury 
Minivan 
Intermediate/Standard SUV 
Lorge SUV 
½ Ton Full Size Truck 
Cargo Von 
Hybrid Standard 
12/ I 5 Passenger Von 

$40.50 
$40.50 
$44.50 
$49.50 
$55.50 
$66.50 
$66.50 
$96.50 
$66.50 
$68.50 
$49.50 

$114.50 

$243.00 
$243.00 
$267.00 
$297.00 
$333.00 
$399.00 
$399.00 
$579.00 
$399.00 
$342.50 
$297.00 
$687.00 

$972.00 
$972.00 

$1.068.00 
$1,188.00 
$1,332.00 
$1,596.00 
$1.596.00 
$2,316.00 
$1,596.00 
$1.484.05 
$1,188.00 
$2,748.00 

$3.00: Charlotte; Cincinnati; Cleveland; Los Angeles area; Milwaukee; Minneapolis/St. Paul; New Orleans; Phoenix; Pittsburgh; San Francisco area; 
Seattle; St. Louis 
$6.00: Aspen; Baltimore; Commonwealth of Puerto Rico; Denver/Colorado Springs; Hartford; Kansas City; Philadelphia: Providence: State of IL; 
Washington DC; State of NY 

$8.00: Atlanta; New Haven; State of AK; State of TX 
$10.00: Boston; Detroit; Wilmington, DE 

f::iNatlonal 
EME=IALO ,- Jf.. 

Emerald Club program 
One Club- Two Brands. Emerald Club members enjoy many benefits while renting across Enterprise and National's nationwide 
rental network. Select the logo button to enroll. 

Terms & Conditions 

One-Way Rentals: All authorized one-way rentals will be charged the Daily Rote with a per mile charge that will be applied to all miles driven during 

the term of the rental from the date the rental originates. 

One Day Surcharge: A $7 .00 surcharge will be added to one-day rentals commencing on M, T, W or Th. 

Protection Products: Damage Waiver includes Full OW ($0 Deductible): Liability includes Split Limits ( l 00/300/50). 

Rental MIieage Allowance: Includes 3,500 miles per rental excluding pickup trucks, cargo vans and 12/ 15 passenger vans which include 1 SO 

miles/day, 750 miles/week, and 3,000 miles/month. Additional miles are charged $0.25/mile. 

Young Renter: Fee will be waived for Eligible Renters who are twenty-one (21) to twenty-four (24) years old renting for Business use. 

'Local ion-based reslrictions c, additional requrements may apply. Please refe,; to agreement fc, ful detai�. 

•• Additional seasonal svrchorges may oppty in select markets. 
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Truck Rental Program Summary - US 
--:=·nterprise 

IN DIANA UNIVERSITY OF PA 

SIPP 
Code 

DBOX 

FBOX 

GBOX 

OPAR 

DCUT 

FSTK 

RKAR 

Terms & Conditions 

Vehicle Class 

16' Box 

24' Box 

26' Box 

3/4 ton P/up 2wd 

15' Cutaway 

24' Slokebed 

HD Cargo Von 

Daily Rates: Based on o 24-hour billing cycle. 

$82.16 $451.90 $1,643.26 300 

$85.54 $470.48 $1,710.83 300 

$90.50 $452.50 $1.960.68 300 

$73.16 $402.38 $1.463.22 0 

$78.78 $433.32 $1.575.69 300 

$85.54 $470,48 $1.710,83 300 

$72.50 $362.50 $1.507.71 0 

Monthly 
Mileage 

2,500 

2,500 

2,500 

0 

2,500 

2,500 

0 

MIieage 

Charge 

-$0.25 

$0.25 

$0.25 

No charge 

$0.25 

$0.25 

No charge 

MIieage Charges: Bose Rental Charges for rentals in the U.S. include free miles os set forth above. Any additional miles will be charged at the rote set forth 
above. 

Inspection: Customer agrees to require its Eligible Renters to perform doily visual inspections on rental vehicles including but not limited to the inspection 
of headlights, running lights, broke lights, and turn signals, the identification and notation of damages and the checking and maintenance of all fluid levels 
and manufacturer recommended tire pressure. See Agreement for full details 

Maintenance: Upon three (31 days' prior notification from EAN or on Affiliate, Customer agrees to make themselves and each vehicle ovoiloble for the 
purposes of inspection and/or maintenance every thirty (301 days. See Agreement for full details. 

Age Requirements: Customer shall be age 21 or older (or 18 or older if required by low) for the rental of these vehicle classes. Customer shall be age 21 or 
older to be eligible for Driver Protection Products. 

Exclusions: Rotes do not include applicable loxes, surcharges, refueling, one-way, drop-off, delivery, pickup, mileage, youthful driver or additional driver 
charges; or, except as set forth below. any optional products or services such as damage waiver ("DW"), or liability protection ("LP''). 

Protection Products: Damage Waiver and Supplemental Liability Protection included only in cargo van and pick-up truck rote for truck branches. For all 
other truck classes, Damage Waiver and Liability ore available at on additional cos!. 


