

# INDIANA UNIVERSITY OF PA

SIPP Code	Vehicle Class*	Daily Rate	Weekly Rate	Monthly Rate
CCAR	Compact	\$40.50	\$243.00	\$972.00
ICAR	Intermediate	\$40.50	\$243.00	\$972.00
FCAR	Full Size	\$44.50	\$267.00	\$1,068.00
PCAR	Premium	\$49.50	\$297.00	\$1,188.00
LCAR	Luxury	\$55.50	\$333.00	\$1,332.00
MVAR	Minivan	\$66.50	\$399.00	\$1,596.00
IFAR/SFAR	Intermediate/Standard SUV	\$66.50	\$399.00	\$1,596.00
FFAR	Large SUV	\$96.50	\$579.00	\$2,316.00
PPAR	1/2 Ton Full Size Truck	\$66.50	\$399.00	\$1,596.00
SKAR	Cargo Van	\$68.50	\$342.50	\$1,484.05
SCAH	Hybrid Standard	\$49.50	\$297.00	\$1,188.00
RVAR/FVAR	12/15 Passenger Van	\$114.50	\$687.00	\$2,748.00

## City Surcharges\*\*

\$3.00: Charlotte; Cincinnati; Cleveland; Los Angeles area; Milwaukee; Minneapolis/St. Paul; New Orleans; Phoenix; Pittsburgh; San Francisco area; Seattle; St. Louis

\$6.00: Aspen; Baltimore; Commonwealth of Puerto Rico; Denver/Colorado Springs; Hartford; Kansas City; Philadelphia; Providence; State of IL; Washington DC; State of NY

\$8.00: Atlanta; New Haven; State of AK; State of TX

\$10.00: Boston; Detroit; Wilmington, DE



## Emerald Club program

One Club – Two Brands. Emerald Club members enjoy many benefits while renting across Enterprise and National's nationwide rental network. Select the logo button to enroll.

#### **Terms & Conditions**

One-Way Rentals: All authorized one-way rentals will be charged the Daily Rate with a per mile charge that will be applied to all miles driven during the term of the rental from the date the rental originates.

One Day Surcharge: A \$7.00 surcharge will be added to one-day rentals commencing on M, T, W or Th.

Protection Products: Damage Waiver includes Full DW (\$0 Deductible); Liability includes Split Limits (100/300/50).

Rental Mileage Allowance: Includes 3,500 miles per rental excluding pickup trucks, cargo vans and 12/15 passenger vans which include 150 miles/day, 750 miles/week, and 3,000 miles/month. Additional miles are charged \$0.25/mile.

Young Renter: Fee will be waived for Eligible Renters who are twenty-one (21) to twenty-four (24) years old renting for Business use.

 $<sup>^{\</sup>circ}$ Location-based restrictions or additional requirements may apply. Please refer to agreement for full details.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Additional seasonal surcharges may apply in select markets.

# Truck Rental Program Summary – US



## INDIANA UNIVERSITY OF PA

<u>SIPP</u> Code	<u>Vehicle Class</u>	<u>Daily</u> <u>Rates</u>	Weekly Rates	Monthly Rates	<u>Daily</u> <u>Mileage</u>	Monthly Mileage	Mileage Charge
DBOX	16' Box	\$82.16	\$451.90	\$1,643.26	300	2,500	-\$0.25
FBOX	24' Box	\$85.54	\$470.48	\$1,710.83	300	2,500	\$0.25
GBOX	26' Box	\$90.50	\$452.50	\$1,960.68	300	2,500	\$0.25
OPAR	3/4 ton P/up 2wd	\$73.16	\$402.38	\$1,463.22	0	0	No charge
DCUT	15' Cutaway	\$78.78	\$433.32	\$1,575.69	300	2,500	\$0.25
FSTK	24' Stakebed	\$85.54	\$470.48	\$1,710.83	300	2,500	\$0.25
RKAR	HD Cargo Van	\$72.50	\$362.50	\$1,507.71	0	0	No charge

#### **Terms & Conditions**

Daily Rates: Based on a 24-hour billing cycle.

Mileage Charges: Base Rental Charges for rentals in the U.S. include free miles as set forth above. Any additional miles will be charged at the rate set forth above.

Inspection: Customer agrees to require its Eligible Renters to perform daily visual inspections on rental vehicles including but not limited to the inspection of headlights, running lights, brake lights, and turn signals, the identification and notation of damages and the checking and maintenance of all fluid levels and manufacturer recommended tire pressure. See Agreement for full details

Maintenance: Upon three (3) days' prior notification from EAN or an Affiliate, Customer agrees to make themselves and each vehicle available for the purposes of inspection and/or maintenance every thirty (30) days. See Agreement for full details.

Age Requirements: Customer shall be age 21 or older (or 18 or older if required by law) for the rental of these vehicle classes. Customer shall be age 21 or older to be eligible for Driver Protection Products.

Exclusions: Rates do not include applicable taxes, surcharges, refueling, one-way, drop-off, delivery, pickup, mileage, youthful driver or additional driver charges; or, except as set forth below, any optional products or services such as damage waiver ("DW"), or liability protection ("LP").

Protection Products: Damage Waiver and Supplemental Liability Protection included only in cargo van and pick-up truck rate for truck branches. For all other truck classes, Damage Waiver and Liability are available at an additional cost.